
2026 New England College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (76), Opp (56)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Pellerin (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Abbate (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Foster 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-38), Trigilio (12-12), Rohr (6-6), Monteforte (3-
4), Abbate (2-2), Beaudoin (2-2), Chagnon (1-3), Gallant (1-1), Hill (1-1), Nuño (1-1), O'Brien (1-1), Round (1-3), Taylor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Philibotte, Brady .393 8-8 28 5 11 4 0 1 12 18 .643 7 0 4 0 .500 1 0 0-0 16 5 0 1.000
12 Fenton, Tyler .318 6-5 22 4 7 0 0 0 0 7 .318 1 0 7 0 .348 0 0 0-0 25 2 0 1.000
8 Hernandez, Nick .273 6-4 11 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 3 2 0 0 .500 0 0 1-2 8 6 1 .933
1 Cote, Ryan .200 6-6 20 5 4 0 0 1 4 7 .350 6 0 8 0 .370 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
24 Pellerin, Jaken .185 8-8 27 3 5 0 0 1 5 8 .296 7 0 5 0 .343 1 0 0-0 10 12 3 .880
4 Trigilio, Bobby .167 8-7 24 4 4 1 0 1 1 8 .333 3 2 8 0 .310 0 0 0-0 36 4 0 1.000
23 Hicks, TJ .167 6-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .167 2 0 6 0 .286 0 0 1-1 10 0 1 .909
17 Greenberg, Charlie .091 6-5 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 6 0 4 1 .412 0 1 1-1 4 14 3 .857
31 Round, Jackson .571 2-2 7 1 4 2 0 0 2 6 .857 0 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
22 Martinez, Harold .533 5-5 15 5 8 0 0 0 3 8 .533 5 1 2 0 .667 0 0 3-3 7 1 1 .889
26 Abbate, Dillan .429 5-4 7 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .429 3 3 1 0 .692 0 0 0-0 3 11 1 .933
16 Monteforte, Mike .286 3-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 1 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
29 Winship, Noah .250 4-4 16 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .313 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 7 0 1 .875
3 Elmer, Kaeden .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 6 2 0 1.000
5 Beaudoin, Benoit .125 5-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
13 O'Brien, Chase .000 4-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
9 Nuño, Isaias .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Becker, Nick .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Jacko, Tanner .000 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Shaw, Colin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Voogd, Joost .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .252 8-8 238 43 60 8 0 4 39 80 .336 50 9 66 1 .397 3 1 8-9 174 68 13 .949
Opponents .317 8-8 246 68 78 20 3 6 58 122 .496 33 18 35 4 .431 2 4 16-19 180 53 11 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Beaudoin, Benoit 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 .276 0 1 1 0 0
28 Chase, Kaiden 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
35 Gallant, Nate 1.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 4 1 4 1 0 0 1 .136 0 2 0 0 0
6 Foster, Paul 3.38 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 2 2 5 3 1 0 0 .211 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pellerin, Jaken 6.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .222 2 2 0 0 1
13 O'Brien, Chase 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
33 Chagnon, Christopher 10.64 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 15 13 3 8 5 1 2 .367 4 2 0 1 1
10 Hill, Brendan 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 6 6 3 5 3 0 0 .375 1 0 0 0 0
9 Nuño, Isaias 13.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 6 6 3 6 1 1 0 .353 0 5 0 0 0
14 Rohr, Colby 14.40 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 8 8 3 6 4 0 1 .417 1 3 0 0 1
26 Abbate, Dillan 15.88 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 13 13 10 1 3 6 0 2 .464 1 1 1 0 1
38 Taylor, Cam 20.25 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 6 6 7 1 0 0 0 .125 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 8.53 2-6 18 8 0 0 0 58.0 78 68 55 33 35 20 3 6 .317 10 18 2 2 4
Opponents 5.70 6-2 25 8 0 0 0 60.0 60 43 38 50 66 8 0 4 .252 10 9 3 3 1



2026 New England College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Trigilio, Bobby 40 36 4 0 1.000 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
12 Fenton, Tyler 27 25 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Philibotte, Brady 21 16 5 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cote, Ryan 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Round, Jackson 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
3 Elmer, Kaeden 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 O'Brien, Chase 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Chagnon, Christopher 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
10 Hill, Brendan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Rohr, Colby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Voogd, Joost 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Becker, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Gallant, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Foster, Paul 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Abbate, Dillan 15 3 11 1 .933 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hernandez, Nick 15 8 6 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hicks, TJ 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Monteforte, Mike 10 8 1 1 .900 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Martinez, Harold 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pellerin, Jaken 25 10 12 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Winship, Noah 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Beaudoin, Benoit 8 7 0 1 .875 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Greenberg, Charlie 21 4 14 3 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Shaw, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Jacko, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Chase, Kaiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
38 Taylor, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Nuño, Isaias 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 255 174 68 13 .949 15 32 6 .842 0 0
Opponents 244 180 53 11 .955 6 16 2 .889 0 0


